
2021 Minnesota State University - Mankato Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-10   Conf: 28-6   Home: 14-2   Away: 22-6   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (389), Opp (296)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (2), Denzer (1), Livorsi (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Livorsi (8), Fredrickson (3), Opp (27)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Altermatt 2, Denk 1, Kline 1, Totals , Opp (0)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (96-115), Livorsi (42-49), Kline (11-12), Ludwig (10-11), Zigan (7-7), Fredrickson (6-8), Knoll (5-7), Even (4-4), Altermatt
(3-3), Denk (3-8), Culley (2-2), Nordby (2-2), Brown (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Werner, Joey .439 47-47 173 45 76 11 2 14 58 133 .769 27 3 16 1 .507 6 4 25-29 67 4 1 .986
2 Petersen, Teddy .358 48-48 179 46 64 11 2 9 34 106 .592 22 11 28 0 .455 1 5 11-14 75 86 5 .970
17 Denzer, Ty .315 45-39 130 23 41 11 0 3 22 61 .469 18 8 24 0 .429 0 2 3-3 50 1 4 .927
34 Indlecoffer, Ross .295 43-35 129 36 38 7 0 7 20 66 .512 20 8 36 2 .415 2 1 3-4 234 14 3 .988
16 Schneider, Adam .284 46-40 141 24 40 7 0 6 35 65 .461 17 3 25 2 .373 0 0 1-2 28 45 7 .913
5 Altermatt, Nick .278 48-48 133 33 37 8 1 4 16 59 .444 11 2 18 3 .336 3 3 5-5 34 65 11 .900
31 Waletich, Jack .257 49-47 144 33 37 9 0 2 19 52 .361 16 7 21 2 .353 3 5 3-4 95 4 1 .990
37 Livorsi, Ben .227 41-41 119 21 27 7 3 7 33 61 .513 25 7 26 1 .378 5 0 0-1 351 18 2 .995
6 Ranweiler, Hunter .386 32-11 44 11 17 1 0 0 4 18 .409 9 2 13 0 .509 0 2 2-3 12 1 0 1.000
18 Berg, Nathan .333 23-5 30 4 10 3 0 1 7 16 .533 3 1 8 0 .412 0 0 0-0 5 11 2 .889
36 Friedges, Ryan .333 12-5 21 4 7 1 0 2 6 14 .667 1 0 6 0 .333 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Gottschalk, Mikey .300 28-4 20 10 6 0 0 0 2 6 .300 3 0 3 0 .391 0 2 1-2 5 8 1 .929
19 Elliott, Carter .264 33-15 53 11 14 4 0 0 9 18 .340 5 5 11 0 .375 1 3 1-1 65 6 0 1.000
12 Frederick, Mitch .263 27-17 57 11 15 5 0 2 10 26 .456 5 1 18 3 .333 0 0 0-0 4 11 1 .938
24 Friedges, Jack .233 35-16 60 9 14 4 0 1 7 21 .350 7 2 19 0 .329 1 4 1-2 16 49 7 .903
9 Kline, Cam .219 35-31 73 11 16 3 0 2 11 25 .342 11 2 25 1 .330 2 0 2-2 6 7 1 .929
40 Hauge, Jackson .200 4-1 5 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 2 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
21 Fredrickson, Mikey .192 20-8 26 4 5 0 0 1 5 8 .308 2 4 9 0 .344 0 2 0-0 113 4 3 .975
30 Rogers, Wyatt .000 6-0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Schumacher, Beau .000 7-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
4 Nett, Isaac .000 6-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .300 49-49 1548 342 465 92 8 61 299 756 .488 205 70 312 15 .400 26 33 58-72 1190 367 53 .967
Opponents .235 49-49 1511 174 355 56 4 35 156 524 .347 93 37 464 10 .293 12 20 48-58 1147 388 67 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Altermatt, Nick 1.90 5-2 9 9 2 1-0 0 52.0 35 15 11 11 59 5 1 0 .188 3 6 0 0 4
29 Ludwig, Jon 1.98 8-2 14 10 2 0-1 2 68.1 49 20 15 9 105 7 0 8 .196 5 4 1 2 3
15 Denk, Collin 2.22 10-0 14 11 2 1-1 0 69.0 67 22 17 5 77 7 0 7 .248 3 4 0 1 2
25 Even, Hunter 2.28 2-0 18 0 0 0-0 10 23.2 17 11 6 9 29 1 0 3 .200 1 3 0 1 0
23 Knoll, Brendan 2.64 8-1 13 9 2 1-1 0 61.1 54 23 18 19 48 8 1 1 .228 3 9 1 0 1
38 Uner, Jackson 3.18 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 2 2 6 9 1 0 1 .200 0 2 0 1 0
26 Zigan, Jack 3.90 2-0 16 1 0 0-0 0 27.2 34 15 12 5 29 4 1 2 .309 0 1 0 2 6
9 Kline, Cam 3.91 4-5 10 9 2 0-1 0 50.2 56 31 22 6 53 17 0 4 .276 1 1 0 5 4
11 Culley, Nathan 4.60 0-0 14 0 0 0-1 1 15.2 7 9 8 13 27 0 0 2 .132 1 2 0 0 0
35 Nordby, Kyle 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 3.0 4 2 2 3 2 0 0 2 .308 0 0 0 0 0
20 Divinski, Trevor 8.31 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 12 8 8 3 13 2 0 4 .324 1 1 0 0 0
10 Brown, Jack 8.68 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 14 9 9 1 12 4 1 1 .350 1 1 0 0 0
8 Bartelt, Bladyn 37.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 7 7 3 1 0 0 0 .286 1 3 1 0 0
Totals 3.11 39-10 137 49 10 6 14 396.2 355 174 137 93 464 56 4 35 .235 20 37 3 12 20
Opponents 6.26 10-39 162 49 5 3 3 382.1 465 342 266 205 312 92 8 61 .300 52 70 4 26 33



2021 Minnesota State University - Mankato Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Elliott, Carter 71 65 6 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ranweiler, Hunter 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Schumacher, Beau 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Zigan, Jack 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
25 Even, Hunter 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
4 Nett, Isaac 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Nordby, Kyle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
40 Hauge, Jackson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Uner, Jackson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Livorsi, Ben 371 351 18 2 .995 1 42 7 .857 8 1
31 Waletich, Jack 100 95 4 1 .990 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Indlecoffer, Ross 251 234 14 3 .988 13 0 0 — 0 0
1 Werner, Joey 72 67 4 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Fredrickson, Mikey 120 113 4 3 .975 0 6 2 .750 3 0
2 Petersen, Teddy 166 75 86 5 .970 14 0 0 — 0 0
23 Knoll, Brendan 18 6 11 1 .944 0 5 2 .714 0 0
12 Frederick, Mitch 16 4 11 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Denk, Collin 15 3 11 1 .933 1 3 5 .375 0 0
3 Gottschalk, Mikey 14 5 8 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kline, Cam 14 6 7 1 .929 0 11 1 .917 0 0
17 Denzer, Ty 55 50 1 4 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Schneider, Adam 80 28 45 7 .913 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Friedges, Jack 72 16 49 7 .903 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Altermatt, Nick 110 34 65 11 .900 6 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Berg, Nathan 18 5 11 2 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Ludwig, Jon 8 3 3 2 .750 0 10 1 .909 0 0
36 Friedges, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bartelt, Bladyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Brown, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Culley, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Divinski, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Rogers, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Larson, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1610 1190 367 53 .967 49 48 9 .835 11 1
Opponents 1602 1147 388 67 .958 78 58 13 .817 27 0


